01-25-1999



T	U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERC
. 1		Palent and	Tra	demark	Offic

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6 93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	00947584
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CARTER THURMOND	Name: PAK MOR COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1123 S.E. Military Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
☐ Other	City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78214
Execution Date: January 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap-	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/085,709	B. Patent No.(s)
	mbers attached? ☐ Yes CXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James J. Hamill, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1600	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/21/1999 DHGUYEN 00000104 09085709	NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	FELOR
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any atlached copy is a true copy of
Mark A. Hamill	1 Mark a. Hamil 1/12/99
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature (0) Date including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to bit is corded with required cover sheet information to: Commission. or Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMEN

SAN A Atonio BexAR

I, Carter Thurmond of Tom Green, County of San Angelo and Stare of Texas for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PAK MOR COMPANY a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 1123 S.E. Military Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78214 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent for the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LIFTING CONTAINERS WITH ONE OR TWO HOOKS ON A REFUSE TRUCK

SINGLE HOOK/DOUBLE HOOK

Serial No. <u>085, 709</u> filed on May 27 , 1998, signed by me on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date:	1/19/98	acto Thumon		
		Carter Thurmond		

STATE OF TEXAS SS COUNTY OF SAN ANGELO)

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of San Angelo in the State of Texas, personally appeared Carter Thurmond, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: JAN 19

Notary Públic

My Commission Expires Classes



PATENT **REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0326** Patent application

of Carter Thurmond for SINGLE HOOK/DOUBLE HOOK (Title of Invention) (Inventor)

AUTHORIZATION OF ATTORNEY TO ADD FILING PARTICULAR TO ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

I, an inventor signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorneys:

Name of Attorneys: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Attn: James J. Hamill

Address:

135 South LaSalle Street

Suite 900

Chicago, Illinois 60603-4277

to insert the application number and the filing date, when known, into the Assignment for this invention that I executed

Carter Thurmond	acto thermond
(Name of Inventor)	Signature

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 01/15/1999